Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Wednesday, 30 August 2023 13:28

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: 4 September 2023 - Family Court before Swanepoel J & Haupt AJ

Attachments: 4 SEPT 2023 FAMILY COURT- SWANEPOEL J HAUPT AJ (Print).pdf; Family Court Directive - HAUPT AJ -

28 August 2023 - 1 Sept 2023 (Direct).pdf
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General Manager
p’ |

PRETORIA 5OCIETY OF :
e +27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www pretonabar.coza
ADVOCATES ,

Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretornia | 01

From: Felicia Molusi <FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Wednesday, August 30, 2023 8:44 AM

To: Sonja Gillissen <SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>; Raisibe Mabina <RMabina@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba
<TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; ppv@ppv.co.za; Adele <adele@lawcircle.co.za>; Gcobisa Mahlutshana
<GMahlutshana@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale
<NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; motionspretoria@gmail.com; Matthew Batista
<MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Sandra Botes <sec@rsabar.com>; Matthew
Batista <MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Sonya Gillissen <sgillissen90@gmail.com>; PTA Bar <ptabar@Ilaw.co.za>; JAA
<info@jaa.org.za>; Patrick Sibanyoni <PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; reception@Ioftusadv.co.za; hesl@law.co.za;
rolls@jaa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; ppv@ppv.co.za

Subject: RE: 4 September 2023 - Family Court before Swanepoel J & Haupt AJ

Good afternoon Legal Practitioners

Kindly find the attached Court Roll and Directives for court proceedings WEEK 8 of term 3 2023.
JUDGE: HAUPT Al (only)

DATE: 04 - 08 SEPTEMBER 2023

OFFICE: 5.8

Kindly note of the matters before HAUPT AJ on the Court Roll:

Kindly also refer to HAUPT AJ’s directive for emphasises on what is required. All the required hardcopies needs to be on
my desk by Thursday as per Directive.

Roll call will be on Monday 04 September 2023.
Your co-operation will be much appreciated.

Thank you.



Kind regards

Felicia Molusi-Lechuti
Judge’s Secretary
High Court of South Africa
Y 'hW' Gauteng Division, Pretoria
WA c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: EMolusi@judiciary.org.za
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE Phone no: (012) 492 6772

EEPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

From: Sonja Gillissen

Sent: Tuesday, 29 August 2023 08:43

To: Raisibe Mabina <RMabina@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; ppv@ppv.co.za; Adele
<adele@lawcircle.co.za>; Gecobisa Mahlutshana <GMahlutshana@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule
<csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; manager@ptabar.com;
motionspretoria@gmail.com; Matthew Batista <MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>;
Sandra Botes <sec@rsabar.com>; Matthew Batista <MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Sonya Gillissen
<sgillissen90@gmail.com>; PTA Bar <ptabar@law.co.za>; JAA <info@jaa.org.za>; Patrick Sibanyoni
<PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; reception@loftusadv.co.za; hesl@Ilaw.co.za; rolls@jaa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; ppv@ppv.co.za; Felicia Molusi <FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: 4 September 2023 - Family Court before Swanepoel J & Haupt AJ

Importance: High

Good day,
Attached the Family Court Roll and Directive for the week commencing 4 September 2023 before Swanepoel J & Haupt Al.

Regards
Sonya Gillissen

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH-AFRICA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
NORTH GAUTENG DIVISION
PRETORIA

YIS

4

DIRECTIVES FOR FAMILY COURT BEFORE ACTING JUDGE HAUPT: 04 - 08

SEPTEMBER 2023. (In amplification of the directive issued by SWANEPOEL J)

Open Court: 8C

Ms Felicia Molusi-Lechuti

Office 5.8, Fifth Floor

Tel: 012 492 6772 / 0797100254

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

Secretary to Haupt AJ:

HEARINGS AND HARD COPIES OF PAPERS:

1. The proceedings will be conducted in OPEN COURT (courtrooms still to be allocated)
starting at 10:00am.

2. All practitioners are requested to prepare a draft court order and to upload it onto

Caselines. Hard copies of draft orders must be handed up when matters are called.

3. In every matter a hardcopy of the papers filed as it appears on Caselines (including

practice note, heads (if applicable) and draft order), must be delivered to:

Judge’s secretary:
Office
Location:

Date:

Ms Felicia Molusi- Lechuti

5.8

Pretoria High Court

01 SEPTEMBER on/before 10h00

PRACTICE NOTES, HEADS AND DRAFT ORDERS:



mailto:FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

10.

11.

A complete practice note, stating the full particulars of counsel and attorneys, the
nature of the application, the issues to be decided, and an estimate of the duration
must be uploaded by Thursday 31 AUGUST 2023.

If there is any other information to be conveyed, it must also be stated in the
practice note.

In all opposed matters heads of argument must be filed by 31 AUGUST 2023.
Draft Orders, indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, must be filed on
Caselines by 31 AUGUST 2023 for the court to consider.

It is the responsibility of the applicant’s attorney to ensure that the matter is
TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines. Late filing or updates

will not be accepted.

UNOPPOSED DIVORCES:

In divorce matters in which there are no minor children or dependent major
children, no appearance will be required, by both the Legal Representatives and
their clients. Such matters will be decided on the papers except when the parties are
informed that oral evidence is required. The plaintiff must ensure that all the
relevant affidavits have been filed.

In divorce matters where there are children involved, the plaintiff (or defendant, if
applicable) must appear in an open court. All divorces will be heard after roll call on
Monday 04 SEPTEMBER 2023.

Hard copies of draft orders (including the settlement agreement) must be handed

up when matters are called.




12. Proof of service of the set-down must be uploaded on caselines.

INTRODUCTIONS:

13. Introductions will be done at 09:45 in office 5.8

14. Matters will be heard in Court 8C

Haupt AJ
JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT
PRETORIA

Ms Felicia Molusi-Lechuti

Judge’s Secretary

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Office 5.8, Fifth Floor

Tel: 012 492 6772 / 0797100254

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za



mailto:FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
FAMILY COURT MATTERS - ALLOCATIONS
4 — 8 SEPTEMBER 2023

SWANEPOEL J
Secretary: Sonya Gillissen,
Room 5.5,

Tel.: 012 — 492 6766
Email:sqillissen@judiciary.org.za

DIVORCES

1. RRTJIANE VS M E TJIANE 2968/22
2. LSWANEPOEL VS Y | SWANEPOEL 2197/19
3. RKRUGER VS C VAN DER MERWE 20750/22
4. V TLEANE VS | MAKGAE 32631/18
5. S HLABATI VS S HLABATI 12415/22
6. TM MAMATHUBA VS FM MAMATHUBA 47020/21

7. T D RAMONYADIWA VS B C RAMONYADIWA 84732/19


mailto:sgillissen@judiciary.org.za

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

K MAHARAJ

M BOSHOFF

M KGACHANE

V V NEMAXIWI

E GELDENHUYS

G S RAUTENBACH

Y JORDAAN

M VERMEULEN

E KOEDYK

A DU PLESSIS

L BENADIE

D M LOURENS

O NIKOLIE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M CHETTY

A BOSHOFF

T M KGACHANE

P T NEMAXIWI

B P GELDENHUYS

A RAUTENBACH

| JORDAAN

W VERMEULEN

W H KOEDYK

J P DU PLESSIS

J A BENADIE

J F LOURENS

J P VILUIOEN

21764/22

024673/22

022563/23

055267/23

24307/21

054696/23

020076/22

046937/23

056711/23

008177/23

88094/19

8682/22

026489/22



21. G VAN WYK VS

RULE 43

42. D GELDENHUYS VS

44, C LJONKER VS
REMOVED BY NOTICE.

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS before Swanepoel J:

L VAN WYK

K GELDENHUYS

A JONKER

45. T KELE VS
46. JSMIT VS
49. B ESTERHUIZEN VS
51. C COLLEN VS
53. TP VENTER VS

NO DOCUMENTS ON CASE LINES.

54. G E WEYERS VS

56. H N RYKAART VS

M LEBESE

L RAS

G ESTERHUIZEN

B COLLEN

A VENTER

R WEYERS

A A RYKAART

017343/23

B957/23

92172/19

25619/21

56305/21

067694/23

059657/23

022734/23

001113/23

064699/23



57.

58.

S NAPAAI VS B P NAPAAI
NO DOCUMENTS FILED ON CASE LINES.
L M NGOBENI VS J RNGOBENI

NO DOCUMENTS FILED ON CASE LINES.

023577/23

014593/23



IN THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION

-,

FAMILY COURT MATTERS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE HAUPT AJ

04 SEPTEMBER 2023

Secretary: Felicia Molusi

Room 5.8
Tel.: 012 — 492 6708

COURT 8C

Email: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

Divorces:

22. | M VAN DEVENTER S
23. R VISSER VS
24. R M MAAPDA VS
25. P M PHAFANE S
26. W PRINSLOO VS
27. M E SEMA VS
28. D N MASHIANE S

E VAN DEVENTER

O CPOTGIETER

S SHABALALA

R PHAFANE

C PRINSLOO

K MASOLE

C MASHIANE

001200/23

054275/23

040972/23

28183/22

30021/22

61119/21

84020/18
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29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

V'S MASHIYA

G J LE ROUX

P | DLAMINI

A PAPASPYROU

V CELESTE

A LCHABA

S B PATHER

H GROBLER

G MATHE

M HORN

| TERBLANCE

CJACOBS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T R MASHIYA

N LE ROUX

K C KANYANTA

N PAPASPYROU

A R VELDMAN

M CHABA

S PATHER

S GROBLER

M T MATHE

W HORN

D F TERBLANCHE

B JACOBS

36793/18

3983/22

9254/22

30559/22

15898/21

35436/20

33048/20

38878/22

46401/17

18430/22

044546/23

062670/23



41. P CJORDAAN

RULE 43:

43,

P NAIDOO

VS

VS

M RATSAMAI

T ANTHONY

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS before Haupt AJ

47.

48.

50.

52.

55.

59.

M CRUYWAGEN

M SANDLANA

L VERRYN

M VAN WYNGAARDT

C A NORTIE

A TRAUTMAN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M DE WITT

L C MAZIBUKO

R VERRYN

Q VAN WYNGAARDT

M L NORTIE

A TRAUTMAN

045773/22

12396/22

55971/16

39939/22

070416/23

059340/23

033246/23

062329/23
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