Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Wednesday, 30 August 2023 13:28

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: 4 September 2023 - Family Court before Swanepoel J & Haupt AJ

Attachments: 4 SEPT 2023 FAMILY COURT- SWANEPOEL J HAUPT AJ (Print).pdf; Family Court Directive - HAUPT AJ -

28 August 2023 - 1 Sept 2023 (Direct).pdf



Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Felicia Molusi < FMolusi@judiciary.org.za > Sent: Wednesday, August 30, 2023 8:44 AM

To: Sonja Gillissen <SGillissen@judiciary.org.za>; Raisibe Mabina <RMabina@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba

<TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; ppv@ppv.co.za; Adele <adele@lawcircle.co.za>; Gcobisa Mahlutshana

<GMahlutshana@judiciary.org.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale

<NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; motionspretoria@gmail.com; Matthew Batista <MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; Sandra Botes <sec@rsabar.com>; Matthew Batista <MBatista@judiciary.org.za>; Sonya Gillissen <sgillissen90@gmail.com>; PTA Bar <ptabar@law.co.za>; JAA

<info@jaa.org.za>; Patrick Sibanyoni <PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; reception@loftusadv.co.za; hes1@law.co.za;

rolls@jaa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; ppv@ppv.co.za

Subject: RE: 4 September 2023 - Family Court before Swanepoel J & Haupt AJ

Good afternoon Legal Practitioners

Kindly find the attached Court Roll and Directives for court proceedings WEEK 8 of term 3 2023.

JUDGE: HAUPT AJ (only)

DATE: 04 - 08 SEPTEMBER 2023

OFFICE: 5.8

Kindly note of the matters before HAUPT AJ on the Court Roll:

Kindly also refer to HAUPT AJ's directive for emphasises on what is required. All the required hardcopies needs to be on my desk by Thursday as per Directive.

Roll call will be on Monday 04 September 2023.

Your co-operation will be much appreciated.

Thank you.

Kind regards



Felicia Molusi-Lechuti
Judge's Secretary
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: (012) 492 6772

From: Sonja Gillissen

Sent: Tuesday, 29 August 2023 08:43

To: Raisibe Mabina <RMabina@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; ppv@ppv.co.za; Adele

<a dele@lawcircle.co.za; Gcobisa Mahlutshana < GMahlutshana@judiciary.org.za; Cornelius Silaule

<csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; manager@ptabar.com;

 $\underline{motionspretoria@gmail.com}; \ Matthew \ Batista < \underline{MBatista@judiciary.org.za} >; \ Nakedi \ Mohale < \underline{NMohale@judiciary.org.za} >; \\ Nakedi \ Mohale < \underline{$

Sandra Botes <<u>sec@rsabar.com</u>>; Matthew Batista <<u>MBatista@judiciary.org.za</u>>; Sonya Gillissen <<u>sgillissen90@gmail.com</u>>; PTA Bar <<u>ptabar@law.co.za</u>>; JAA <<u>info@jaa.org.za</u>>; Patrick Sibanyoni

<PSibanyoni@judiciary.org.za>; reception@loftusadv.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; rolls@jaa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;

Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; ppv@ppv.co.za; Felicia Molusi <FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: 4 September 2023 - Family Court before Swanepoel J & Haupt AJ

Importance: High

Good day,

Attached the Family Court Roll and Directive for the week commencing 4 September 2023 before Swanepoel J & Haupt AJ.

Regards Sonya Gillissen

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH-AFRICA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA NORTH GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA

DIRECTIVES FOR FAMILY COURT BEFORE ACTING JUDGE HAUPT: 04 – 08

SEPTEMBER 2023. (In amplification of the directive issued by SWANEPOEL J)

Open Court: 8C

Secretary to Haupt AJ: Ms Felicia Molusi-Lechuti

Office 5.8, Fifth Floor

Tel: 012 492 6772 / 0797100254

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

HEARINGS AND HARD COPIES OF PAPERS:

 The proceedings will be conducted in OPEN COURT (courtrooms still to be allocated) starting at 10:00am.

2. All practitioners are requested to prepare a **draft court order** and **to upload it onto Caselines.** Hard copies of draft orders must be handed up when matters are called.

3. In every matter a hardcopy of the papers filed as it appears on CaseLines (including practice note, heads (if applicable) and draft order), must be delivered to:

Judge's secretary: Ms Felicia Molusi- Lechuti

Office 5.8

Location: Pretoria High Court

Date: 01 SEPTEMBER on/before 10h00

PRACTICE NOTES, HEADS AND DRAFT ORDERS:

- 4. A complete *practice note*, stating the full particulars of counsel and attorneys, the nature of the application, the issues to be decided, and an estimate of the duration must be uploaded by *Thursday 31 AUGUST 2023*.
- 5. If there is any other information to be conveyed, it must also be stated in the practice note.
- 6. In all opposed matters *heads of argument* must be filed by **31 AUGUST 2023**.
- 7. *Draft Orders*, indicating the date and particulars of the Judge, must be filed on Caselines by *31 AUGUST 2023* for the court to consider.
- 8. It is the responsibility of the applicant's attorney to ensure that the matter is TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines. Late filing or updates will not be accepted.

UNOPPOSED DIVORCES:

- 9. In divorce matters in which there are no minor children or dependent major children, no appearance will be required, by both the Legal Representatives and their clients. Such matters will be decided on the papers except when the parties are informed that oral evidence is required. The plaintiff must ensure that all the relevant affidavits have been filed.
- 10. In divorce matters where there are children involved, the plaintiff (or defendant, if applicable) must appear in an open court. All divorces will be heard after roll call on Monday 04 SEPTEMBER 2023.
- 11. Hard copies of draft orders (including the settlement agreement) must be handed up when matters are called.

12. Proof of service of the set-down must be uploaded on caselines.

INTRODUCTIONS:

- 13. Introductions will be done at 09:45 in office 5.8
- 14. Matters will be heard in Court 8C

Haupt AJ

JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT

PRETORIA

Ms Felicia Molusi-Lechuti
Judge's Secretary
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Office 5.8, Fifth Floor
Tol: 012 492 6772 / 0797100254

Tel: 012 492 6772 / 0797100254

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA FAMILY COURT MATTERS - ALLOCATIONS 4 – 8 SEPTEMBER 2023

SWANEPOEL J

Secretary: Sonya Gillissen,

Room 5.5,

Tel.: 012 - 492 6766

Email: sgillissen@judiciary.org.za

DIVORCES

1.	R R TJIANE	VS	M E TJIANE	2968/22
2.	L SWANEPOEL	VS	YISWANEPOEL	2197/19
3.	R KRUGER	VS	C VAN DER MERWE	20750/22
4.	V TLEANE	VS	I MAKGAE	32631/18
5.	S HLABATI	VS	S HLABATI	12415/22
6.	T M MAMATHUBA	VS	F M MAMATHUBA	47020/21
7.	T D RAMONYADIWA	VS	B C RAMONYADIWA	84732/19

8.	K MAHARAJ	VS	M CHETTY	21764/22
9.	M BOSHOFF	VS	A BOSHOFF	024673/22
10.	M KGACHANE	VS	T M KGACHANE	022563/23
11.	V V NEMAXIWI	VS	P T NEMAXIWI	055267/23
12.	E GELDENHUYS	VS	B P GELDENHUYS	24307/21
13.	G S RAUTENBACH	VS	A RAUTENBACH	054696/23
14.	Y JORDAAN	VS	I JORDAAN	020076/22
15.	M VERMEULEN	VS	W VERMEULEN	046937/23
16.	E KOEDYK	VS	W H KOEDYK	056711/23
17.	A DU PLESSIS	VS	J P DU PLESSIS	008177/23
18.	L BENADIE	VS	J A BENADIE	88094/19
19.	D M LOURENS	VS	J F LOURENS	8682/22
20.	O NIKOLIE	VS	J P VILJOEN	026489/22

21. G VAN WYK		VS	L VAN WYK	017343/23		
<u>RULE 43</u>						
42.	D GELDENHUYS	VS	K GELDENHUYS	B957/23		
44.	C L JONKER REMOVED BY NOTICE.	VS	A JONKER	92172/19		
OTHE	ER FAMILY COURT MATTE	RS be	fore Swanepoel J:			
45.	T KELE	VS	M LEBESE	25619/21		
46.	J SMIT	VS	L RAS	56305/21		
49.	B ESTERHUIZEN	VS	G ESTERHUIZEN	067694/23		
51.	C COLLEN	VS	B COLLEN	059657/23		
53.	TP VENTER	VS	A VENTER	022734/23		
NO DOCUMENTS ON CASE LINES.						
54.	G E WEYERS	VS	R WEYERS	001113/23		
56.	H N RYKAART	VS	A A RYKAART	064699/23		

57. S NAPAAI VS B P NAPAAI 023577/23

NO DOCUMENTS FILED ON CASE LINES.

58. L M NGOBENI VS J R NGOBENI 014593/23

NO DOCUMENTS FILED ON CASE LINES.



IN THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION

FAMILY COURT MATTERS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE HAUPT AJ

04 SEPTEMBER 2023

COURT 8C

Secretary: Felicia Molusi

Room 5.8

Tel.: 012 - 492 6708

Email: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

Divorces:

22. I M VAN DEVENTER	VS	E VAN DEVENTER	001200/23
23. R VISSER	VS	O C POTGIETER	054275/23
24. R M MAAPDA	VS	S SHABALALA	040972/23
25. P M PHAFANE	VS	R PHAFANE	28183/22
26. W PRINSLOO	VS	C PRINSLOO	30021/22
27. M E SEMA	VS	K MASOLE	61119/21
28. D N MASHIANE	VS	C MASHIANE	84020/18

29. V S MASHIYA	VS	T R MASHIYA	36793/18
30. G J LE ROUX	VS	N LE ROUX	3983/22
31. PIDLAMINI	VS	K C KANYANTA	9254/22
32. A PAPASPYROU	VS	N PAPASPYROU	30559/22
33. V CELESTE	VS	A R VELDMAN	15898/21
34. A L CHABA	VS	М СНАВА	35436/20
35. S B PATHER	VS	S PATHER	33048/20
36. H GROBLER	VS	S GROBLER	38878/22
37. G MATHE	VS	М Т МАТНЕ	46401/17
38. M HORN	VS	W HORN	18430/22
39. I TERBLANCE	VS	D F TERBLANCHE	044546/23
40. C JACOBS	VS	B JACOBS	062670/23

41. P C JORDAAN		VS	M RATSAMAI	045773/22		
RULE 43:						
43.	P NAIDOO	VS	T ANTHONY	12396/22		
OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS before Haupt AJ						
47.	M CRUYWAGEN	VS	M DE WITT	55971/16		
48.	M SANDLANA	VS	L C MAZIBUKO	39939/22		
50.	L VERRYN	VS	R VERRYN	070416/23		
52.	M VAN WYNGAARDT	VS	Q VAN WYNGAARDT	059340/23		
55.	C A NORTJE	VS	M L NORTJE	033246/23		
59.	A TRAUTMAN	VS	A TRAUTMAN	062329/23		